

No. 21-1344

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHRISTIN CAMPBELL-MARTIN AND ADAM LEIVA,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eighth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Anne Marie Lofaso	Lawrence D. Rosenberg
WEST VIRGINIA	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
UNIVERSITY	Andrew J. M. Bentz
COLLEGE OF LAW	JONES DAY
U.S. SUPREME COURT	51 Louisiana Ave., NW
LITIGATION CLINIC	Washington, DC 20001
101 Law Center Drive	(202) 879-3939
Morgantown, WV 26056	ldrosenberg@jonesday.com

Counsel for Petitioners
(additional counsel listed on inside cover)

(continued from front cover)

Webb Wassmer
WASSMER LAW
OFFICE, PLC
5320 Winslow Road
Marion, IA 52302

Mark Meyer
425 2nd Street SE
Suite 1250
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

*Counsel for Petitioner
Campbell-Martin*

*Counsel for Petitioner
Leiva*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The decision below conflicts with this Court’s decision in <i>Davis</i> , as well as decisions of other courts	2
A. The decision below conflicts with <i>Davis</i>	2
B. The decision below deepens a split over the search-incident- to-arrest doctrine.....	3
II. The question presented is exceptionally important	7
III. The decision below is wrong	7
IV. This case is an ideal vehicle.....	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009)	1, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>Carpenter v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2206 (2018)	7
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 564 U.S. 229 (2011)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11
<i>Florida v. Wells</i> , 495 U.S. 1 (1990)	12
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978)	11
<i>People v. Chamberlain</i> , 229 P.3d 1054 (Colo. 2010)	5, 6, 9, 10
<i>United States v. Adigun</i> , 567 F. App'x 708 (11th Cir. 2014) (per curiam)	5
<i>United States v. Buford</i> , 632 F.3d 264 (6th Cir. 2011)	6
<i>United States v. Davis</i> , 598 F.3d 1259 (2012)	4, 5, 9
<i>United States v. Edwards</i> , 769 F.3d 509 (7th Cir. 2014)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>United States v. Gray</i> , 544 F. App'x 870 (11th Cir. 2013) (per curiam).....	5
<i>United States v. McCane</i> , 573 F.3d 1037 (10th Cir. 2009).....	6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Fed. R. Evid. 801	9
